<u> </u>	-2004 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01 ) REC	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027(exp. 5/81/2002)	
Tab settings   Tab settings   Table Henoral In Commissioner of Resident American	
1 Name of conveying partylies).	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James B. FOOTE Benjamin L. RICHIE, Jr.	Name: First Solar, LLC
7	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 29101 Cedar Park
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Perrysburg State: OH Zip: 43551
Execution Date: 03/10/04 and 03/30/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/657,755	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-
Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{}
	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Attn: Docket Administrator - Box USPTO	
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Transcribed to be changed to deposit decount
Street Address: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:
	19-4293 (missing fees or deficiencies only)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Harold H. Fox, Reg. No. 41,498  Name of Person Signing  Sig	mature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 5-
Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
7/2004 JBALINAN 00000003 10657755 Commissioner of Patents & Washington	z Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
//2004 JBHLIMM 0000005 1065/755	
C:8021 \ 40.00 OP	

REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0250

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No: 14920.0015

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, JAMES B. FOOTE of Toledo, OH and BENJAMIN L. RICHIE, Jr. of Scottsdale, AZ, hereby assign to: First Solar, LLC, a corporation of Delaware and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY, filed September 9, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/657,755, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 14920.0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Funny burg, OFF,
this 10th day of March, 2004
L.S.
JAMES B. FOOTE
State of Ohio:
county of <u>Wood</u> :
Before me this 10+h day of March, 2004, personally appeared
JAMES B. FOOTE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Sharon & Michalski Notary Public SHARON L. MICHALSKI
My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Ohi

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No: 14920.0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 1470 wchandler blue
this 30th day of March 2004/
Be and I Rulia &
BENJAMIN L. RICHIE, Jr.
State of ATIZONA:
: ss.
County of MARICODA:
Before me this 30th day of Hara, 2004, personally appeared
BENJAMIN L. RICHIE, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Daniel Noof
Notary Public ()
My Commission Expires: $2/2/7/7$
Distance in Control

[Notary's Seal Here]



**RECORDED: 06/15/2004** 

Page 3 of 3